
Bibliography of Valerie Comer’s Books 
Complete List of Titles by Series and Original Release Month 

Check off which you’ve read! 
*Denotes title was in a multi-author box set. Scroll down for details! 

http://valeriecomer.com/books  
 

Christmas at Maranatha Inn Romance 
(ongoing) 

o 1. Her Thankful Heart (September 2025) 
o 2. Her Hopeful Heart (December 2025) 

 

Cavanagh Cowgirls Romance 
(Montana Ranches Christian Romance, ongoing) 

o 1. Take the Reins, Cowgirl (June 2025) 
o 2. Drop the Spurs, Cowgirl (February, 2026) 
 

Sweet River Ranch Romance 
(Montana Ranches Christian Romance, complete in 2025) 

o 1. A Surprise Wedding for the Cowboy (August 2023) 
o 2. A Jilted Bride for the Cowboy (November 2023) 
o 3. A Sunny Sweetheart for the Cowboy (June 2024) 
o 4. A Marriage Pact for the Cowboy (September 2024) 
o 5. A Secret Baby for the Cowboy (December 2024) 
o 6. A Hidden Heiress for the Cowboy (March 2025) 

 
Farm Fresh Market Romance 

(complete in 2024) 
o 1. A Wide and Pleasant Place (May 2022) 
o 2. A Green and Vibrant Hope (June 2023) 
o 3. A Great and Glorious Gift (March 2024) 

 
Standalone Romance 

(part of the multi-author Easter in Gilead series, complete in 2023) 
o Her Unlikely Hero (February 2023) 

 

Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 
(Montana Ranches Christian Romance, complete in 2022) 

o 1. A Surprise Wedding for the Cowboy (August 2023) 
o 2. A Jilted Bride for the Cowboy (November 2023) 
o 3. A Sunny Sweetheart for the Cowboy (June 2024) 
o 4. A Marriage Pact for the Cowboy (September 2024) 
o 5. A Secret Baby for the Cowboy (December 2024) 
o 6. A Hidden Heiress for the Cowboy (March 2025) 

http://valeriecomer.com/books


 

Urban Farm Fresh Romance 
(complete in 2021) 

o 0. Promise of Peppermint (March 2017) 
o 1. Secrets of Sunbeams* (July 2016) 
o 2. Butterflies on Breezes (August 2016) 
o 3. Memories of Mist (July 2017) 
o 4. Wishes on Wildflowers (February 2018) 
o 5. Flavors of Forever (September 2018) 
o 6. Raindrops on Radishes (February 2019) 
o 7. Dancing at Daybreak (September 2019) 
o 8. Glimpses of Gossamer (February 2020) 
o 9. Lavished with Lavender (June 2020) 
o 10. Cadence of Cranberries (December 2020) 
o 11. Joys of Juniper (April 2021) 
o 12. Together in Thyme (November 2021) 

 

Pot of Gold Geocaching Romance 
(complete in 2021) 

o 1. Topaz Treasure* (May 2021) 
o 2. Ruby Radiance* (September 2021) 
o 3. Sapphire Sentiments (July 2021) 
o 4. Amethyst Attraction (August 2021) 

 
Saddle Springs Romance 

(Montana Ranches Christian Romance, complete in 2020) 
o 1. The Cowboy’s Christmas Reunion* (October 2018) 
o 2. The Cowboy’s Mixed-Up Matchmaker (Dec 2018) 
o 3. The Cowboy’s Romantic Dreamer (April 2019) 
o 4. The Cowboy’s Convenient Marriage (June 2019) 
o 5. The Cowboy’s Belated Discovery (November 2019) 
o 6. The Cowboy’s Reluctant Bride (April 2020) 

 

Garden Grown Romance 
(Arcadia Valley Romance multi-author series, complete in 2018) 

o 1. Sown in Love* (January 2017) 
o 2. Sprouts of Love (May 2017) 
o 3. Rooted in Love (November 2017) 
o 4. Harvest of Love (May 2018) 

 

Christmas Romance at the Miss Snowflake Pageant 
(complete in 2017) 

o 1. More Than a Tiara* (September 2014) 
o 2. Other Than a Halo (November 2016) 
o 3. Better Than a Crown (September 2017) 



 
 

Farm Fresh Romance 
(complete in 2016) 

o 1. Raspberries and Vinegar* (July 2013) 
o 2. Wild Mint Tea* (March 2014) 
o 3. Sweetened with Honey (November 2014) 
o 4. Dandelions for Dinner (March 2015) 
o 5. Plum Upside Down (August 2015) 
o 6. Berry on Top (February 2016) 

 
 

Riverbend Romance Novellas 
(complete in 2015) 

o 1. Secretly Yours (February 2015) 
o 2. Pinky Promise (April 2015) 
o 3. Sweet Serenade* (July 2015) 
o 4. Team Bride (October 2015) 
o 5. Merry Kisses* (November 2015) 

 
 

  



Releases by Year/Month 
Strikethrough means out-of-print 

* means the title was in a multi-author set (keep scrolling…)) 
# means you can get this story for free (keep scrolling…) 

2012 
(May) Topaz Treasure* (in Rainbow’s End) (Barbour Publishing) 

 

2013 
 (July) Raspberries and Vinegar* (Farm Fresh Romance 1) 

 

2014 
 (March) Wild Mint Tea* (Farm Fresh Romance 2) 

(September) More Than a Tiara* (in Snowflake Tiara) 
(November) Sweetened with Honey (Farm Fresh Romance 3) 

 

2015 
 (February) Secretly Yours (Riverbend Romance Novella 1) 

(March) Dandelions for Dinner (Farm Fresh Romance 4) 
(April) Pinky Promise (Riverbend Romance Novella 2) 

(July) Sweet Serenade* (Riverbend Romance Novella 3) 
(August) Plum Upside Down (Farm Fresh Romance 5) 
(October) Team Bride (Riverbend Romance Novella 4) 

(November) Merry Kisses* (Riverbend Romance Novella 5) 
 

2016 
 (February) Berry on Top (Farm Fresh Romance 6) 

(July) Secrets of Sunbeams* (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 1) 
(August) Butterflies on Breezes (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 2) 

(October) More Than a Tiara* (Christmas Romance at the Miss Snowflake Pageant 1) 
(November) Other Than a Halo (Christmas Romance at the Miss Snowflake Pageant 2) 

 

2017 
 (January) Sow in Love (in Romance Grows in Arcadia Valley) (Garden Grown Romance 1) 

(March) Promise of Peppermint # (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 0) 
(May) Sprouts of Love (Garden Grown Romance 2) 

(July) Memories of Mist (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 3) 
(September) Better Than a Crown (Christmas Romance at the Miss Snowflake Pageant 3) 

(November) Rooted in Love (Garden Grown Romance 3) 



 
2018 

 (February) Wishes on Wildflowers (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 4) 
(May) Harvest of Love (Garden Grown Romance 4) 

(September) Flavors of Forever (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 5) 
(October) The Cowboy’s Christmas Reunion* (Saddle Springs Romance 1) 

(December) The Cowboy’s Mixed-Up Matchmaker (Saddle Springs Romance 2) 
 

2019 
 (January) Sown in Love* (Garden Grown Romance 1) 

(February) Raindrops on Radishes (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 6) 
(April) The Cowboy’s Romantic Dreamer (Saddle Springs Romance 3) 

(June) The Cowboy’s Convenient Marriage (Saddle Springs Romance 4) 
(September) Dancing at Daybreak (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 7) 

(November) The Cowboy’s Belated Discovery (Saddle Springs Romance 5) 
 

2020 
(February) Glimpses of Gossamer (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 8) 
(April) The Cowboy’s Reluctant Bride (Saddle Springs Romance 6) 

(June) Lavished with Lavender (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 9) 
(September) Marry Me for Real, Cowboy (Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 1) 

(December) Cadence of Cranberries (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 10) 
 

2021 
(February) Give Me Another Chance, Cowboy (Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 2) 

(April) Joys of Juniper (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 11) 
(May) Topaz Treasure* (Pot of Gold Geocaching Romance 1) 

(June) Ruby Radiance (in Love’s Treasure) (Pot of Gold Geocaching Romance 2) 
(July) Sapphire Sentiments (Pot of Gold Geocaching Romance 3) 

(August) Amethyst Attraction (Pot of Gold Geocaching Romance 4) 
(September) Let Me Off Easy, Cowboy (Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 3) 

(September) Ruby Radiance (Pot of Gold Geocaching Romance 2) 
(November) Together in Thyme (Urban Farm Fresh Romance 12) 

 

2022 
(February) Kiss Me Like You Mean It, Cowboy (Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 4) 

(May) A Wide and Pleasant Place (Farm Fresh Market Romance 1) 
(August) Choose Me for Always, Cowboy (Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 5) 

(November) Trust Me With Your Heart, Cowboy (Cavanagh Cowboys Romance 6) 

 



2023 
(February) Her Unlikely Hero (standalone in Easter in Gilead multi-author series) 

(June) A Green and Vibrant Hope (Farm Fresh Market Romance 2) 
(August) A Surprise Wedding for the Cowboy (Sweet River Ranch Romance 1) 

(October) The Cowboy’s Forever Crush*# (Saddle Springs Romance 0) 
(November) A Jilted Bride for the Cowboy (Sweet River Ranch Romance 2) 

 

2024 
(March) A Great and Glorious Gift (Farm Fresh Market Romance 3) 

(June) A Sunny Sweetheart for the Cowboy (Sweet River Ranch Romance 3) 
(September) A Marriage Pact for the Cowboy (Sweet River Ranch Romance 4) 

(December) A Secret Baby for the Cowboy (Sweet River Ranch Romance 5) 
 

2025 
(March) A Hidden Heiress for the Cowboy (Sweet River Ranch Romance 6) 

(June) Take the Reins, Cowgirl (Cavanagh Cowgirls Romance 1) 
(July) Her Waiting Heart # (Christmas at Maranatha Inn 0) 

(September) Her Thankful Heart (Christmas at Maranatha Inn 1) 
(December) Her Hopeful Heart (Christmas at Maranatha Inn 2) 

 

2026 
(February) Drop the Spurs, Cowgirl (Cavanagh Cowgirls Romance 2) 

 
 

 
 

  



Multi-Author Box Set inclusions* 
 

Topaz Treasure was part of Rainbow’s End (Barbour Publishing) (2012-2017) 
Raspberries and Vinegar was part of Love Brings Us Home (fall 2014)  

and We’ve Only Just Begun (fall 2016) 
More Than a Tiara was part of Snowflake Tiara (fall 2014)  

and Home for Christmas (fall 2015) 
Wild Mint Tea was part of Summer of Love (summer 2015) 
Sweet Serenade was part of Splash! (summer 2015) 
Merry Kisses was part of Love’s Gift (fall 2015) 
Secrets of Sunbeams was part of Whispers of Love (USA Today bestseller #79)  

(summer 2016) 
Sown in Love was part of Romance Grows in Arcadia Valley (as Sow in Love) (2017-2018) 
The Cowboy’s Christmas Reunion was part of A Christmas to Remember (fall 2018) 
Ruby Radiance was part of Love’s Treasure (USA Today bestseller #38) (summer 2021) 
The Cowboy’s Forever Crush was part of Once Upon a Starry Night (fall 2023) 

 
 

Free Stories! # 
 

Subscribe to Valerie Comer’s biweekly email newsletter to choose your free novella. 
Click here. 

https://www.usatoday.com/life/books/best-selling/week/2016/27/page/8/
https://www.usatoday.com/entertainment/books/best-selling/week/2021/25/page/4/
https://valeriecomer.com/want-a-free-story/

